
8 OCTOBER CUSTOMS EDITION 

Tariff Concession Approvals, Withdrawls and Declines Notice No. 1991/38-continued 

Tariff 
Item 

8419.89,09 

8428.39,00 

8479,89,00 

8502.12,00 

8514.10.00 

Chapter 89 

Tariff 
Item 

3924.10.09 

4016,94,00 

8305.20,00 

Tariff 
Item 

3209.90, 19 
3823.90.69 
3917 ,40,00) 
3926.90,61) 
3926.90,69) 
3926.90,69 
4006.90,09 
4016.99,91) 
4016.99.99) 
4802.53.01 
4802,53,01 
4802.53,01 
4802.53.01 
4802.53,01 
4802.53.01 
4802.53,01 
4811.39,00 
Chapter 64 
6404.11 
7411.10.19 
8485,90.09 
Chapter 89 
Chapter 89 

Description of Goods 

41. 27mm OD x l. 65mm and l. 52mm wall 
53. 97mm OD x l. 65mm and l. 78mm wa 11 
66.68mm OD x 2.03mm wall 
79,38mm OD x 2.29mm wall 
50.00an OD x l .60an wall 
Evaporator, thin film, mechanically agitated, specially 
suited for the concentration of heat sensitive viscous 
materials 
Spare or replacement parts or components of vacuum conveying 
system specially suited for the centralised supply of material 
to plastics processing machines 
Sanitary macerators, especially suited for the disposal of 
babies napkins and surgical dressings 
400BZ purpose built aircraft and ground power units 
76KVA to 140KVA 
Electrical laboratory ovens - built to comply to AS'IM 4530 
standard and operating on inert gas atmosphere internally 
Spare and service parts for offshore support vessels 
engaged in the servicing of the oil exploration/production 
industry. This applies regardless of tariff classification with 
the following exceptions: 
( l) Parts of general use 
(2) Any part which is subject to a specific determination 
of the Minister 
(3) Ball, needle and roller bearings 
(4) Electric motors 
(5) Fans and blowers 
(6) Parts of machines approved for entry under Part II 
concessions 20, 60, 70, 80, 81 
(7) Buckets, shovels and grabs 
(8) Hydraulic hoses with fittings attached 
(9) Articles of needleloom felt 
(10) Interchangeable tools, e.g. tool bits, saw blades, 
grinding wheels 
(11) Tyres and tubes 
( 12) Electric accumulators 
(13) Electric lamps and tubes 
( 14) Knives and cutting blades 
(15) Engines 
(16) Transmission shafts flexible 
(17) Power takeoff shafts (made up or knitted in set form) 
(18) Spark plugs 

SECOND SCHEDULE 

Rates of Duty 
Normal Pref. 

Free Free 

Free Free 

Free Free 

Free Free 

Free Free 

Free Free 

Concession Approvals Subject to Prescribed Purposes and Conditions 

Description of Goods 

Plastic jugs - 6500 only. Imported per Airfreiaht BA9 on 
13 July 1991, IE AKS1210528 and ''Mashuri'' on 17 September 
1991, IE AKS1016024 
2 only SUCl 700H dock fenders per Well inaton Maru V8233 
Lodgement No. DNS1000156 
SR 8 ring staples imported on IE 1200230950 and 1202540020 

Description of Goods 

Nail ... polish) 
Casting/coverina ... 39/4PS·B3 
Shoketsu ... fittings 

Car . . . mirrors 
Conveyor ... solutions 
Cylindrical ... metres 

Graphic ... rolls 
Index , . . . boards 
Mould . . . paper 
Simulated ... like 
Tinted ... more 
Tinted ... more 
Watermarked . . . paper 
Low ... unprinted 
Sports . . . cushionina 
Orienteering shoes 
Copper ... wall 
Components . . . inserts 
Spare plugs 
Spare ... plugs 

THIRD SCHEDULE 
Concession Approvals Withdrawn 

Rates of Duty 
Normal Pref. 

Free Free 

Free Free 

Free Free 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

99 

99 

99 

Ref. 
No. 

985987L 

986024L 

985876J 

986090J 

986083F 

986091G 

Ref. 
No. 

986009G 

9861100 

986045C 

Ref, 
No, 

984718K 
982446E 
820837K 

621932C 
681674G 
603534F 

980569K 
880237J 
780859D 
880238G 
880239E 
880240J 
880241G 
680853A 
981505J 
880583A 
985129B 
500497H 
720770A 
720768K 

3179 

Effective 
From To 

7/91 

7/91 

6/91 

8/91 

7/91 

7/91 

Effective 
From To 

7/91 9/91 

7/91 7/91 

1/90 9/90 

12/91 


