Tariff Concession Approvals, Withdrawls and Declines Notice No. 1991/38-continued

Tariff		Rates of	Daity	Part II	Ref.	Effect	tvo
Item	Description of Goods	Normal	Pref.	Ref.	No.	From	To
	41.27mm OD x 1.65mm and 1.52mm wall						
	53.97mm OD x 1.65mm and 1.78mm wall						
	66.68mm OD x 2.03mm wall						
	79.38mm OD x 2.29mm wall						
	50.00mm OD x 1.60mm wall						
8419.89.09	Evaporator, thin film, mechanically agitated, specially	Free	Free	99	985987L	7/91	
	suited for the concentration of heat sensitive viscous						
	materials						
8428.39.00	Spare or replacement parts or components of vacuum conveying	Free	Free	99	986024L	7/91	
	system specially suited for the centralised supply of material						
	to plastics processing machines						
8479.89.00	Sanitary macerators, especially suited for the disposal of	Free	Free	99	985876J	6/91	
	babies napkins and surgical dressings						
8502.12.00	400HZ purpose built aircraft and ground power units	Free	Free	99	986090J	8/91	•
	76KVA to 140KVA		_				
8514.10.00	Electrical laboratory ovens - built to comply to ASTM 4530	Free	Free	99	986083F	7/91	
	standard and operating on inert gas atmosphere internally	_	_				
Chapter 89	Spare and service parts for offshore support vessels	Free	Free	99	986091G	7/91	•
	engaged in the servicing of the oil exploration/production						
	industry. This applies regardless of tariff classification with						
	the following exceptions:						
	(1) Parts of general use (2) Any part which is subject to a specific determination						
	of the Minister						
	(3) Ball, needle and roller bearings						
	(4) Electric motors						
	(5) Fans and blowers						
	(6) Parts of machines approved for entry under Part II						
	concessions 20, 60, 70, 80, 81						
	(7) Buckets, shovels and grabs						
	(8) Hydraulic hoses with fittings attached						
	(9) Articles of needleloom felt						
	(10) Interchangeable tools, e.g. tool bits, saw blades,						
	grinding wheels						
	(11) Tyres and tubes						
	(12) Electric accumulators						
	(13) Electric lamps and tubes						
	(14) Knives and cutting blades						
	(15) Engines						
	(16) Transmission shafts flexible						
	(17) Power takeoff shafts (made up or knitted in set form)						

SECOND SCHEDULE
Concession Approvals Subject to Prescribed Purposes and Conditions

Tariff Item	Description of Goods	Rates of Normal	Duty Pref.	Part II Ref.	Ref.	Effect From	ive To
3924.10.09	Plastic jugs - 6500 only. Imported per Airfreight BA9 on	Free	Free	99	986009G	7/91	9/91
3024.10.00	13 July 1991, IE AKS1210528 and ''Mashuri'' on 17 September 1991, IE AKS1016024	riee	riee	88	9600090	7/81	9/91
4016.94.00	2 only SUC1700H dock fenders per Wellington Maru V8233 Lodgement No. DNS1000156	Free	Free	99	986110G	7/91	7/91
8305.20.00	SR 8 ring staples imported on IE 1200230950 and 1202540020	Free	Free	99	986045C	1/90	9/9

THIRD SCHEDULE Concession Approvals Withdrawn

Tariff Item	Description of Goods				Ref. No.	 
3209.90.19	Nail polish)			•••	984718K	 ••
3823.90.69	Casting/covering 39/4PS-B3				982446E	 
3917.40.00)	Shoketsu fittings				820837K	 
3926.90.61)						
3926.90.69)						
3926.90.69	Car mirrors		• •	• •	621932C	 
4006.90.09	Conveyor solutions				681674G	 • •
4016.99.91)	Cylindrical metres				603534F	 
4016.99.99)						
4802.53.01	Graphic rolls				980569K	 
4802.53.01	Index, boards				880237J	 
4802.53.01	Mould paper		• •		780859D	 
4802.53.01	Simulated like				880238G	 
4802.53.01	Tinted more	• •	• •	• •	880239E	 
4802.53.01	Tinted more				880240J	 
4802.53.01	Watermarked paper				880241G	 
4811.39.00	Low unprinted				680853A	 
Chapter 64	Sports cushioning				981505J	 
6404.11	Orienteering shoes				880583A	 
7411.10.19	Copper wall				985129B	 
8485.90.09	Components inserts				500497H	 12/9
Chapter 89	Spare plugs				720770A	 
Chapter 89	Spare plugs	••			720768K	 